RBB6090-MTO2A-03

|
__}
. Real Speed Engineering E

INSTALLATION MANUAL

FIWFFTIIITS5—

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER

N
== MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION X CZ4A
APPLICATION
mE
RB -MTO2A
PART NUMBER B0S0-MTO

B / INDEX

7

P2 H#E

P5 English

ZORV I RRESBE VN EIFVEEE, FTELHMNESTETVET,

ZIEFRTICC OB ZSCBTADIRELLBELKZEN,
BREHOAREICHDEEBBFRICKEIICREL TR,

SRBABCENM TVSEEBIE(EM I TS,
ZEBEX-N-ORITIDEMBEEENVE(CRDET, KEBLEDBTHELKEE,

TEVRMERCLVBHNECISE. BHTEIBEEZEVMFINT,
HBNUHT T HELLE N,

ARFERERR CERDIS 122N 3B AR ABZ LT BEHRABELLE W,

Thank you for purchasing a RSE product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own

risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




=
EREatBAE Teoms - mEsmocusscEECEEL,

XUIATA (1)
XUN4TB (1)

% ﬁwﬁi 4
& "
93V TINUR(2) 2TV (4)

JAL2H- (1)

HALIH—NYRS—(1)

O

HALIH—ITUR(L)

T35SI AALIF(1)
M12xP=1.25 (2) B RLF 19 —(1)
M8 (1)
7?4‘/5(*1")" REZRILN(L) FIFI-Z(1)

EEICHERTENE nvrvicerassscs.

m IDOVEMRFIE—N u NLILSF n RBiEEREE m /\>RRUIL
m 25— RUL-06.5mmRI)L m {REE

A=z

B COEUREBAE R RICREN AL BIRCOVTHESHIBDTT,
EROEEPFIECOVWTER BEEX-I—RITOEMBEES 2 RIS,

B AR RIEBERITEBRTI . Y-y MEDNE TII RV EASESN BRI TAERL TIEEL,

B ARBOEDHIEEAEORORIRIE T, BREE BT IMTOTIZE,

B EEIIERLUIMNDOTERIBPODTEEN ARRDLV, TS ORFHET 28NN BDET .

B ARROEDGFH N BRI ROIBEOBRICHEE MVIREESTD, BIBERNEMZRVT
fE2W. ARBB LY. ISR T 3ENIHDET,

B ARREEDMF BRI, BB TR, REEZERL TS,
CERICBBRVEFNCORIDEIR T,

>
>

>

-
=

§ AEBORMFHEIYSZOBES. IFI AR ZAF AT DTS RTARETITO TR,

B EPROREICEDEM DS - NS ETREME. &ht - FUEmMAENE LN
TnN'o1zs, HEABRERROEIRDTFEHERIATOTUIZEN,




1. MIEXTFYV—-A YT S—DEDAHL

A CITRHBIBZOEEBFIATY . BT EMBRBEZHBLLNS, FIORBEZITOWLA,
1. NyF)—-OX1F RimFEEDINT .
2. MAIRI5-ZEHT,
3. E2H-I+Y-ZAN A TZEWH T
4. ERAROIFY-IAN\H-3/-%80HT,

2. 99 RLFa21—9—RDFRIFRDINT

AEBILBOTIYRLT1-Y-%ERATZEICLD. 2% IERMECHEIZENERET .

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
.)) /@
HER
TOFEETTHEAWVEFET, W9 ZOFETTHERVELETED, HIENTIINETY,
R A
= 0

A I RICEHSNCHEDFT NS FRHVNTLEI A, MODE 20DRRET CERASN 35S,
HIFRMIEEESSICEMIZMEL T, BRICHYY RLF1-Y—2BEEL TSV,
128, MODE 10REETIIZOFFIEATEZI N BIMTZITIB TINLRCTHRAVREIFET,

A

m COMIZTROBEE. BROREICLDES - AREMMEENRAENDBDET
m F LI Y—-F-IVIY ROZER; - BIENECSIRENHEDHET,

A\ ==
n LEIQEENREZECMIZITRS.

1. BAL Y —REBICIDEI DA B BVELSICOIRE THRET 2.

H
=/

[

2. ToNIYRRESDEERDHNTVSIREIZHEEE TS, (BEEME15mm)

3. YUURLF1- B2 BKEVAHTIB L Y- 2Y—-F27F3, (25FR)

4. BEREZEDE. RIZMILIM6-TF>SFY MM THIY RLT1-H—ZEET 3.
COBF, FOICCELAFNTOIN, YUY RLT 1Y —RUBNE4EE

(15mmiZE) ([CHIH. AFCHERIZ. (REY-FIIUBRESR)
XARGARIL M6, TS>SFwy MMefER (DY RLF1—H—(CHRE) .




NS —F 7 JhiE ——

7—IVIY Figih 5O Y MHIFRERAE (BEEEME15mm EH% #E5E)

YUY FL71—Y—%
RS

YoV FLT71—Y—0mYHiERE> 42—

YOV LT 21— —DOMERREE @Y7ty 2—587—IbI Y Fig@Es 515mm)

R
4

ok

i \ .
'\'\N\‘\\\\\‘\L\ \ é\ \\ci\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“N
L A
awmet T S
A
AT

5. E2H-RUUTTR—FIT O AH-([CFREHIIZ.
6. TNTLRBVLSTHNEDOE.5mMmMIZE (MERILMIAZTAR) (CTHRBIIMNTZITS,

N

. INTUIRIL RIRIERIZ NIV M6 - D52 23y AMEZERDAT S, BIEY 3.

8. BE. YUY RLT1-Y - IBEEMHRL. 3yPIEEERIC GBI IZITRS.
9. £ETONRBINMIETHE. T-INIYRELUBIYRLT1-H—0/\UBDEITI,
10 I8 ERRET 3.




3. RSETIWF 52T S—DE D>

(v +EHRERRAERER & BT IV T]

ERERRDEEEFITTROEY TY,

O IATA AL - R
QM I\1TB Ol 212 \VNIAC
Ol %res ®@(IF>>RILS M8
@RIy @|J5>>FHyhk M8 [20.0~28.0N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|I5>THRILE M12  [56.0~94.0N.m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] @(PIRLTF1-H—
ClyeiVi @RFI>MRILS M6
@952 T IR [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)] ®@|75>Fvbk M6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
¥ ERICESEN BB CIIBHTELE B ZF LT 228, [ABO7>FS—XEBMU TS,
[EEFIE]
1. XY ATA(LRO)2HBOH Ry N LR @) - I5> DRIV IM12( ERG) 22N NEAL. {REHT 3.
ZOBE, XA TR M —h LA EK LSICERDH TS,
2. MUIATB(LER@)IZ TN R(ER@)&EBU. ENATORTU ) IvHARIBRI A
IKECRBESC, X IATBICEVIAD,, RAFCRTIZ—/\>H - 23133,
3. HALB—(ER®) I TN R(ER@)&IEBL. 2T IvIAIE R THVKFCRB LI,
M)A TB(LERQ@)ICEUIAD,
A\ 90T - IFEFIBLIICLTFR,
4, AL Y=\ R(ER®) ALY -3\ —(ERO@)ZEDF T,
HAL Y =B DHRBVESISERUBNS. IFY-AMN\UH - (B33,
5. BEOVVTIORASERUBAS, BHAINSIEICATHDZEITD.
<#EFNLI>
I52TRILIMI2EP5> (BTEG) [56~94N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]
D32 TN RERSY (RIED) [25N-m(2.6kgf-m)]
I3V IMBERS (RTE D) [20~28N'm (2.0~2.9kgf-m) ]
6. IAUIATA(LERD)EX V)AL TB(LER®D). XA TB(LR@)EBAL oY —(LERO)DEEBIC

AU (LHE®) 2B,

AN\ E=E

B BREEBOIUT SO AR, FENRNEEFESEL T A EITOTTE,
BHEEREICEDTDRIVIIIAMEENBVSEG, Al £>5-YT5-0
ORIV MR BN BIIZE ETHRSD . RROEBIT 72 RAeHRUE.
AHFHLTT

B YIS (CHAREMIBURREBTHER I 2L, SBNLRIFORERERDET,
Euf&(d. I RBEZITOTTEL,

B BB -FERKRICED. BiZERCAEN RSN DNET .
WE(GU. TR RZITOTT S,




7. RIS, YUY RLT 19— 0BUIZTS.
XABEYURLT1-5—(RIE®) - RNV IME(RTE®) - J5>>+y MMe(RIE® ) )EF

BT ILT>
RIRILEME(BIE®)  [[8~12N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
7525 FvIM6(BIE®) | [8~12N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

A\ ==
B 5 RLF1-H-2EORIREE SR BaREETETORNT FAL,
ERIIBDTI RN BDET
B YUY RLF1-H-OBER. XI5 0ZORIISRREETITOT T AL, dow

8. \WFU—-ON1F RimFZEOf 3.

4. WD HF DR

1. RECTFHENBOD, BEHERI S,

2. IVTVRIREIL, 74 RS D5HI2500rpmiZE £ TRz 1f. BEFNRVDERTS.
Fe BFRURNBEDTERREIT I,

3. TANEITEITV. BEEHPEESIBRVIMERTS.

B EHOTENDDEEEEDR T, IS RMEIEURIEDRE L RDIz0h., HERIEIEE(C
1TOTKIZEL,

m HERURNAD3L. MREDE T PHERARICLZhEEERIRERERDFERTT,

B ETRICEEZRULSSIBES(CEZERMEFICEIEL. REITOTIREN,

B ZOBTEERITIHER. ITY-ANATANH TS ZARETITO TS,

n PROFEZENECTVIBER. IOD 2BIAEIET ., SRR (EIRZMFEL.
IBRICESTZE W,

Aixs
B AREFEEURR, ElARRCIOTII O S AFECRERETbH B RIEEaNHNET .

HEEE IO yT O RERL. WBEU TRNAOB YT 9 %1ToT
<fEEL,



KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

MAIN PIPE A (1) @
M CLAMP BAND (2)

SILENCER (1)

N

SILENCER BAND RUBBER (1)

)ommm

FLANGE BOLT
M12x P = 1.25 (2)

SILENCER BAND (1)
GASKET (1)

SOUND REDUCER (1) Allen Key (1)

M8 (1)
FLAl\l/\IJSG(ElI;lUT BUTTON BOLT (1) ANTI-SEIZE(1)

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools B Torque Wrench m Official Servicing Manual m Hand Drill

m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

A CAUTION

W This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's

official servicing manual.
B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
B Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

m Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.




1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the stock exhaust.
3. Remove the center exhaust pipe.

4. Remove the exhaust muffler cover (rubber) from the car bodys left side.

2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

m The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

A WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
m This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

A CAUTION

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

A wWN

. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
XPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6 (included with Sound Reducer).



MARKING THE ADDITIONAL Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole

(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Temporarily insert
the sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

T,
\‘\\\\\\\n\\ i \\\\!ﬁ&
DR \ \\\\\\\ \\\\\“\“\\\\\
wﬂ““ -\;\\ \\\\\\

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

1(Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.



3. INSTALLING THE RSE TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Positioning and torque specs. of the included components]

Install the included components as shown below.
T~

®|MAIN PIPE A SILENCER BAND

@[MAIN PIPE B ® |SILENCER BAND RUBBER

(®[SILENCER @ |FLANGE BOLT M8

@|GASKET @ |FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.0N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|FLANGE BOLT M12  [56.0~94.0N.m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] @ [SOUND REDUCER

©®|SPRING ® [BUTTON BOLT M6

@|[CLUMP BNAD [25.0N.m (2.6kgf-m)] FLANGE NUT M6 [8.0~12.0 N-m (0.8~1.2 kgf-m)]

% Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Use the main pipe gasket with the flange M12 bolts with a trail fitting on the main pipe prior to final fitment.
* Use the included gasket (above @) & bolt M12 (above ®).

2. Use the clamp band on the main pipe with the horizontal spring hooks on both sides of the pipe. This
will give the best support with the installation with the muffler hanger.
* Use the included clamp band (above®).

3. Use the clamp band with the horizontal spring hooks on the silencer ASSY with the main pipe.
* Use the included clamp band (above®).

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

4. Attach the silencer rubber to the silencer band and be careful not to damage anything when installing
the exhaust to the hanger mount. * Use the included rubber silencer band (above®&®)

5. Take care with the clearances when fitting each part and installing the bolts from the front.

<Torque Specs>

FLANGE BOLT M12 (®,above) [56~94N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]
CLUMP BAND (®,above) [25N-m(2.6kgf-m)]

FLNAGE BOLT M8 (@®,above) [20~28N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m) ]

6. Attach the main pipes A/B with the main pipe B silencer assembly with the use of the springs.
* Included springs (®,above).

/A cauTion

- Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening down
the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences
between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings on the center exhaust/muffler
and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other debris

on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply thermal insulation to
prevent the surrounding components/areas from becoming damaged.

10



7. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
% Parts used: SOUND REDUCER (@, previous page) ,
BUTTON BOLT M6 (®, previous page) ,
FLANGE NUT M6 (@, previous page).
<Torque specs>
BUTTON BOLT M6 (®), previous page) [8~12N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M6 (@, previous page) [8~12N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/\ WARNING

-Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.
-Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

8. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

/A CAUTION

Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

11




ll‘liii:ieaﬂlipuuﬂdlEhgﬂhEmyﬁqg

T252-0002 #=R)|[\R AR/ AR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COHRICHETIBHMVEDRIF LT TBRLWLET,
EXIE  A~% (HRA - EFAER - FRFEBRAEZEDZL)
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.

OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 7 13:00~17 : 00

12


http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/

